SBT10L200CT
SBT10L200FCT
 SBT10L200CK
SBT10L200CG
10A LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
Features
• Ultra Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Excellent High Temperature Stability
• Patented Super Barrier Rectifier Technology
• Soft, Fast Switching Capability
Mechanical Data
• Case: TO-220AB, ITO-220AB,TO-262AB,TO-263AB
• Case Material: Molded Plastic, UL Flammability Classification
Rating 94V-0
• Terminals: Matte Tin Finish annealed over Copper leadframe.
Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
1 / 4Mar-2018-REV.01
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Packing
TO-220AB 50pcs  / Tube SBT10L200CT
ITO-220AB 50pcs  / Tube SBT10L200FCT
TO-262AB 50pcs  / Tube SBT10L200CK
TO-263AB 50pcs  / Tube SBT10L200CG
TO-263AB 800pcs  / Reel SBT10L200CG
MAXIMUM  RATINGS(TA=25oC unless otherwise noted)
Note :  1. Mounted on infinite heatsink.
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 200 V
Maximum average forward rectified current
per diode
per device I F(AV)
10
5 A
Peak forward surge current 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load per diode I FSM 150 A
Typical junction capacitance (VR=4V, f=1MHz) CJ 620 pF
Typical thermal resistance per diode (Note 1) RJC 15 oC/W
Operating junction temperature range TJ -55 to + 150 oC
Storage temperature range TSTG -55 to + 150 oC
Maximum rms voltage VRMS 140 V
2 / 4Mar-2018-REV.01
SBT10L200CT
SBT10L200FCT
SBT10L200CK
SBT10L200CG
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS(TA=25oC unless otherwise noted)
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage (%)
Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
VF, Forward Voltage (V)
Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
TC, Case Temperature  (°C)
Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
VR, Reverse Bias Voltage (V)
Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Breakdown voltage per diode VBR I R=0.5mA 100 - - V
Instantaneous forward voltage per
diode VF
I F=1A
I F=2A
I F=5A
TJ=25oC
-
-
-
0.59
0.68
0.79
-
-
0.85
V
I F=1A
I F=2A
I F=5A
TJ=125oC
-
-
-
0.52
0.63
0.73
-
-
-
V
Reverse current  per diode I R
VR=70V - 10 - A
VR=100V TJ=25oC
TJ=125oC
-
-
-
7.2
50
-
A
mA
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Per Diode
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
C
J,
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Per Diode
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
I R
, R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (m
A)
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 75°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 150°C
Per Diode
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
) TJ = 150°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 75°C
Per Diode
Package Outline Dimensions
3 / 4Mar-2018-REV.01
SBT10L200CT
SBT10L200FCT
SBT10L200CK
SBT10L200CG
Package Outline Dimensions
4 / 4Mar-2018-REV.01
SBT10L200CT
SBT10L200FCT
SBT10L200CK
SBT10L200CG
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  DIYI manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MA4E2039  MA4E2508M-1112  MBR1545CT  MMBD301M3T5G  RB160M-50TR  D83C  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAT 54-02LRH E6327
NRVBAF360T3G  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NTE555  JANS1N6640  SK310-T  SK34B-TP  SS3003CH-TL-E  GA01SHT18
CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MA4E2501L-1290  MBRA140TRPBF  MBRB30H30CT-1G  BAT 15-04R E6152  JANTX1N5712-1  DMJ3940-000
SB007-03C-TB-E  SK33B-TP  NRVBB20100CTT4G  NRVBM120LT1G  NTSB30U100CT-1G  VS-6CWQ10FNHM3  CRG04(T5L,TEMQ)
ACDBA1100LR-HF  ACDBA1200-HF  ACDBA240-HF  ACDBA3100-HF  CDBQC0530L-HF  CDBQC0240LR-HF  ACDBA260LR-HF
ACDBA1100-HF  MA4E2502L-1246  10BQ015-M3/5BT  NRVBM120ET1G  CRS08TE85LQM  PMAD1108-LF  B120Q-13-F  1N5819T-G
B0530WSQ-7-F  PDS1040Q-13  B160BQ-13-F  SDM05U20CSP-7  B140S1F-7